Wendron Parish Council

10 December 2023 (2023 - 2024)

Bank Reconciliation at 30/11/2023
Cash in Hand 01/04/2023 25,074.96
ADD
Receipts 01/04/2023 - 30/11/2023 60,579.52
85,654 .48
SUBTRACT
Payments 01/04/2023 - 30/11/2023 46,237.10
Cash in Hand 30/11/2023 39,417.38
(per Cash Book)
Cash in hand per Bank Statements
Petty Cash 30/11/2023 0.00
Santander Savings Account 30/11/2023 20,556.99
Santander Current Account 30/11/2023 20,220.19
40,777.18
Less unpresented payments 1,359.80
39,417.38
Plus unpresented receipts
Adjusted Bank Balance 39,417.38
A = B Checks out OK
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Wendron Parish Council

Summary of Receipts and Payments

All Cost Centres and Codes

10 December 2023 (2023 - 2024)

Cemetery

Code Title

19 Cemetery Maintenance

SUB TOTAL

Ear Marked Reserves

Code Title

4 CIL
34 Gratuity Payment
35 Projects

SUB TOTAL

Finance & Administration

Code Title

12 Office / Admin Costs

13 Clerk Travel Costs

14 Audit Fees

15 Hire of Hall

16 Subscriptions

17 Training staff & councillors
18 Election Expenses

23 Insurance

28 Grants / Donations

30 Website

3
32 Postage / Stamps

=X,

Neighbourhood Development Pl:

SUB TOTAL

Footpaths
Code Title

21 Footpaths

SUB TOTAL

General Maintenance

Code Title

24 General Maintenance
25 Defibrillators
27 Waste Collection

Receipts Payments Net Position
Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
5,000.00 3,223.34 1,776.66 1,776.66 (35%)
5,000.00 3,223.34 1,776.66 1,776.66 (35%)
Receipts Payments Net Position
Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
602.07 602.07 602.07 (N/A)
4,446.00 4,897.74 -451.74 -451.74 (-10%)
5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 (100%)
602.07 602.07 9,446.00 4,897.74 © 4,548.26 5,150.33 (54%)
Receipts Payments Net Position
Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
2,000.00 1,982.45 17.55 17.55 (0%)
450.00 282.87 167.13 167.13 (37%)
600.00 742.10 -142.10 -142.10 (-23%)
400.00 400.00 400.00 (100%)
(N/A)
250.00 250.00 250.00 (100%)
2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 (100%)
700.00 710.85 -10.85 -10.85 (-1%)
3,000.00 550.00 2,450.00 2,450.00 (81%)
30.00 -30.00 -30.00 (N/A)
48.00 -48.00 -48.00 (N/A)
437.50 -437.50 -437.50 (N/A)
9,900.00 4,783.77 5,116.23 5,116.23 (51%)
Receipts Payments Net Position
Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
7,000.00 8,019.57 -1,019.57 -1,019.57 (-14%)
7,000.00 8,019.57 -1,019.57 -1,019.57 (-14%)
Receipts Payments Net Position
Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
2,500.00 616.50 1,883.50 1,883.50 (75%)
468.80 -468.80 -468.80 (N/A)
398.58 -398.58 -398.58 (N/A)
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Summary of Receipts and Payments

Wendron Parish Council

All Cost Centres and Codes

10 December 2023 (2023 - 2024)

SUB TOTAL 2,500.00 1,483.88 1,016.12 1,016.12 (40%)
Income Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
1 Precept 40,000.00 40,000.00 (0%)
2 Burial / Memorial Fees 1,870.00 780.00 -1,090.00 -1,090.00 (-58%)
3 LMP 6,600.00 6,604.07 4.07 4.07 (0%)
5 Sale of Booklets 25.00 25.00 25.00 (N/A)
6 Bank Interest 10.00 97.85 87.85 87.85 (878%)
7 VAT Reimbursement (N/A)
8 Grants (N/A)
9 Miscellaneous Income (N/A)
26 Donation 10.00 10.00 10.00 (N/A)
33 Closed Churchyard 630.00 630.03 0.03 0.03 (0%)
SUB TOTAL 49,110.00 48,146.95 -963.05 -963.05 (-1%)
Open Spaces & Play Areas Ma Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
20 Open Spaces 3,900.00 4,501.58 -601.58 -601.58 (-15%)
22 Play Areas 3,900.00 226.65 3,673.35 3,673.35 (94%)
29 Maintenance Porkellis Enys Gar 141.67 -141.67 -141.67 (N/A)
SUB TOTAL 7,800.00 4,869.90 2,930.10 2,930.10 (37%)
Staff Costs Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
10 Clerk's Salary Net 18,500.00 11,5625.03 6,974.97 6,974.97 (37%)
11 HMRC: PAYE & NI 3,555.06 -3,5655.06 -3,565.06 (N/A)
SUB TOTAL 18,500.00 15,080.09 3,419.91 3,419.91 (18%)
Summarv
NET TOTAL 49,110.00 48,749.02 -360.98 60,146.00 42,358.29 17,787.71 17,426.73 (15%)
V.A.T. 11,830.50 3,878.81
GROSS TOTAL 60,579.52 46,237.10
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Payments for Authorisation December 2023

PAYMENTS (AWAITING AUTHORISATION) LIST

Wendron Parish Council

10 December 2023 (2023 - 2024)

Voucher Code Date Minute Bank Cheque No Description Supplier VAT Type Net VAT Total
69 Subscriptions 10/12/2023 Santander Current Acc 322464 McAfee Subscription McAfee S 29.16 5.83 34.99
70 Postage / Stamps 10/12/2023 Santander Current Acc 322464 Postage Post Office E 12.25 12.25
71 Clerk Travel Costs 10/12/2023 Santander Current Acc 322464 Mileage & Expenses Clerk X 25.88 25.88
72 Grants / Donations 10/12/2023 12/11/23 Santander Current Acc 322465 Donation Wendron Parish Church Bellr X 3,100.00 3,100.00
73 Cemetery Maintenance 30/11/2023 Santander Current Acc 322466 Wendron Closed Churchyard R Sanders S 260.00 52.00 312.00
73 Open Spaces 30/11/2023 Santander Current Acc 322466 Wendron Closed Churchyard R Sanders S 1,779.00 355.80 2,134.80
74 Play Areas 15/11/2023 Santander Current Acc 322467 Monthly Playground Inspectior ~Southwest Playground Insper S 33.33 6.67 40.00
75 Neighbourhood Developmeni 30/11/2023 Santander Current Acc 322468 NDP Go Collaborate S 750.00 150.00 900.00
76 Cemetery Maintenance 24/11/2023 Santander Current Acc 322469 Maintenance Eric & Geoff Bray Garden Ser S 400.00 80.00 480.00
77 Clerk's Salary Net 10/12/2023 Santander Current Acc 322470 Salary & Admin Costs Clerk X 1,021.40 1,021.40
78 HMRC: PAYE & NI 10/12/2023 Santander Current Acc 322471 PAYE & NI HMRC X 373:.11, 373.11

Total 7,784.13 650.30 8,434.43
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